separately the amounts attributable to equity holders of the parent and to minority interest.

The current period’s presentation of the Group’s financial statements is based on the revised
requirements of FRS 101, with the comparatives restated to conform with the current period’s
presentation.

(d) FRS 121: The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates

Items included in the financial statements of each of the Group’s entities are measured using the
currency of the primary economic environment in which the entity operates (the “functional currency”).
The consolidated financial statements are presented in Ringgit Malaysia, which is the Company’s
functional and presentation currency.

In the financial year ended 31 December 2005, a foreign subsidiary changed its functional currency
from Singapore Dollar (“SGD”) to United States Dollar (“USD”). This change in accounting policy has
been accounted for retrospectively up to 1 January 2005, as disclosed in Note 3.

3. Comparatives

The following comparative amounts have been restated due to the adoption of new and revised FRSs:

  Adjustments
 Previously

stated
FRS 2 (Note

2(a))
FRS 121

(Note 2(d))

Restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 December 2005
Retained earnings 59,854 (233) 348 59,969
Other reserves (3,731) 246 (477) (3,962)
Minority interests 19,371 (13) 129 19,487

3 months ended 31 March 2005
Other income 936 - 184 1,120
Profit before tax 9,295 - 184 9,479
Income tax expense (1,283) - 1 (1,282)
Profit for the period 8,012 - 185 8,197

4. Auditors’ Report on Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2005 was not qualified.

234669 M

 10

5. Segmental Information

Analysis by nature of business and geographical location:

 Manufacturing Trading Others

3 months period ended 31

March 2006

Malaysia

Other
Asia Pacific
Countries

Other
Asia Pacific
Countries

Malaysia

Other
Asia Pacific
Countries

Amalgamated

Elimination/
Adjustment

Consolidated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue
External sales 13,843 56,273 17,752 - - 87,868 - 87,868
Inter-segment sales 38,990 - - 168 242 39,400 (39,400) -
 52,833 56,273 17,752 168 242 127,268 (39,400) 87,868
Unallocated revenue   53
Total revenue   87,921

Results
Segment results 5,909 5,129 1,267 101 80 12,486 - 12,486
Unallocated expenses   (476)
Net finance costs   (729)
Income tax expense   (1,856)
Profit for the period   9,425

234669 M

 11

5. Segmental Information (cont’d)

 Manufacturing Trading Others
3 months period ended 31

March 2005
(restated)

Malaysia

Other
Asia Pacific
Countries

Other
Asia Pacific
Countries

Malaysia

Other
Asia Pacific
Countries

Amalgamated

Elimination/
Adjustment

Consolidated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue
External sales 13,978 43,583 18,177 - - 75,738 - 75,738
Inter-segment sales 26,447 - - 167 - 26,614 (26,614) -
 40,425 43,583 18,177 167 - 102,352 (26,614) 75,738
Unallocated revenue   60
Total revenue   75,798

Results
Segment results 3,713 7,620 96 102 - 11,531 - 11,531
Unallocated expenses   (1,495)
Net finance costs   (557)
Income tax expense   (1,282)
Profit for the period   8,197

The directors are of the opinion that all inter-segment transfers have been entered into in the normal course of business and have been established on terms and conditions that
are not materially different from that obtainable in transactions with unrelated parties. Those transfers are eliminated on consolidation.

234669 M

 12

6. Unusual Items due to their Nature, Size or Incidence

There were no unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income, or cash flows during the